OP \$40.00 1881585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587983

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPI Card Group - Tennessee, Inc.		01/08/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI Card Group Inc.
Street Address:	10026 W. San Juan Way
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1881585	TELEPIN-AT-HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh
SIGNATURE:	/cmk2112/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment CPI Card Group Tennessee 4845-1352-3882 v.2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment CPI Card Group Tennessee 4845-1352-3882 v.2#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment CPI Card Group Tennessee 4845-1352-3882 v.2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0742

900560302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment by CPI CARD GROUP - TENNESSEE, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a TENNESSEE corporation having a business address of 556 METROPLEX DRIVE, NASHVILLE, TN 37211, to CPI CARD GROUP INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a DELAWARE corporation having a business address of 10026 W. SAN JUAN WAY, LITTLETON, CO 80127, effective January 8, 2018 ("Effective Date").

For good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s)/service mark(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (collectively the "MARKS"), the business goodwill associated with the Marks, the registration application(s) and registration(s) for the MARKS listed in Schedule A, and all rights of legal action and damage remuneration for any past and future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

CPI CARD GROUP ... TENNESSEE INC.

CAR CORECT GRADUE AND THE PROPERTY AND ALTER
By: Sand Sand Rooms Type/Print Name: Sand Rooms
Title: <u>Vice President and Secretary</u>
oresaid Trademark Assignment of rights in said MARKS and
CPI CARD GROUP INC.
By:
Type/Print Name: <u>Lillian E+2 kom</u>
Title: Chief Firencial Offices

STATE OF Colorado) COUNTY OF Jefferson) ss.
COUNTY OF Jefferson
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Sarah J. Kilgore, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice President and Secretary of CPI CARD GROUP-TENNESSEE, INC. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of CPI CARD GROUP-TENNESSEE, INC.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of April, 2018.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/28/2021
STATE OF Colorado) ss. COUNTY OF Jefferson DIANE A FELTON Notary Public State of Colorado Notary 10# 18934015945 My Commission Expires 09-23-2021 My Commission Expires 09-23-2021
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lillian Etalcoco, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Chief Firancial Officer of CPI CARD GROUP INC. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of CPI CARD GROUP INC.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of 400 l., 2018.
My Commission Expires: 9/23/202/ Notary Public
DIANE A FELTON Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 19934015945 My Commission Expires 09-23-2021

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Registration No.
CARD@ONCE	US	3,963,560
CARD@ONCE	US	5,171,729
PRECISION BY CARD@ONCE	US	5,262,618
TELÉPIN	US	1,644,823
TELEPIN-AT-HOME	US	1,881,585
MY COMMUNITY CARD	us	3,477,116
EASYTOUCH	US	4,376,646

Trademark/Service Mark Registration Applications

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Registration Application No.
SPECTRUM BY CARD@ONCE	US:	87/528,986
VELOCITY BY CARD@ONCE	US	87/197,842

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0745